

THE CITY OF SOUTHAMPTON (CUTBUSH LANE) CYCLE TRACKS ORDER 2023

Southampton City Council in exercise of its powers under Section 3 of the Cycle Tracks Act 1984 and of all other enabling powers, in accordance with the Cycle Track Regulations 1984 hereby makes the following Order:

CITATION

1 This Order made by Southampton City Council on the date set out below shall come into operation on the date of its confirmation and may be cited as The City of Southampton (Cutbush Lane) Cycle Tracks Order 2023

CONVERSION OF FOOTPATHS INTO CYCLE TRACKS

2 The footpaths described in schedule 1 shall be designated as cycle track.

THE COMMON SEAL of SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL was hereunto affixed this 15th day of FEBRUARY 2023

in the presence of:

Authorised Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Footpath	Description	Permitted Use
Footpath Cutbush Lane	Between its junction with Cutbush Lane and Benhams Road	on pedal cycles and on foot (shared use)

The Southampton City Council in exercise of their powers under Section 3 of the Cycle Tracks Act 1984 hereby confirms the above Order which comes in force on DATE

THE COMMON SEAL of SOUTHAMPTON CITY COUNCIL was hereunto affixed this XX day of MMMM 202Y

in the presence of:

Authorised Signatory